## LAW AND ORDER COMMITTEE OF THE 25<sup>TH</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL LEADERSHIP MEETING

February 01, 2024 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

PRESIDING: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton, Chairperson
Honorable Cherilyn Yazzie, Vice Chairperson

LOCATION: Albuquerque Hispano Chamber of Commerce, 1309 4th Street SW, Albuquerque, N.M.
Chamber Boardroom
Via Telecommunication:
Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833
Meeting ID: 562-628-2566
Passcode: 86515

[ ] Honorable Steven R. Arviso [ ] Honorable Nathan Notah
[ ] Honorable Herman M. Daniels [ ] Honorable Cherilyn Yazzie

- 1. Welcome, Roll Call and Invocation
- 2. Recognize Guest and Visiting Officials

Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton

- 3. Purpose of the Leadership Meeting: To address the Judicial/Public Safety Facilities Fund and Revisit the recommended approval of the facilities.
- 4. Receiving Reports:
  - a. Legislation No. 0278-23: An Act Relating to the Law and Order Committee; Approving the Judicial/Public Safety Facilities Fund Priority List for Fiscal Years 2023 and 2024, as Agreed by the Judicial Branch and the Division of Public Safety Sponsors: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton/Co-Sponsor Honorable Crystalyne Curley.
    On January 8, 2024 this legislation was tabled for 45 days to address the issue in the Leadership Meeting motion by Honorable Nathan Notah, second by Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton. Main Motion by Honorable Steven Arviso, second by Honorable Nathan Notah).
  - b. BFD-66-11 Approving the Judicial/Public Safety Facilities Fund Management Plan.
  - c. History of the Work Session during the 24th Navajo Nation Council.

- d. ARPA Funding

  - ✓ Interest
    ✓ Possible Bond
  - ✓ (105I) Lease
- 5. Close of Leadership Meeting, Announcements and Adjournment.